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 Competitor Branch of Service PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 AGG 

1 Shelby County HS, KY MCJROTC 786 758 759 774 751 768 4596 

 Team Coach: Lyons, Gerald         

 Wilcox, Kent  198 195 188 193 189 195 1158 

 Fox, Logan  196 193 191 193 188 196 1157 

 Farley, Ashley  198 181 190 194 187 192 1142 

 Wininger, Chase  194 189 190 194 187 185 1139 

2 Colquitt County HS, GA MCJROTC 784 740 769 777 751 768 4589 

 Team Coach: Bryant, Emmett         

 Dampier, Victoria  198 185 193 199 188 194 1157 

 Corona, Jessica  196 186 195 188 191 193 1149 

 Robinson, Shontae  194 185 191 196 192 191 1149 

 Brinson, Yohann  196 184 190 194 180 190 1134 

3 Henry County HS, GA NJROTC 782 731 768 785 732 772 4570 

 Team Coach: Tucker, Joe         

 Garman, David  198 186 194 196 188 196 1158 

 Wells, Caitlyn  195 187 190 195 187 192 1146 

 Porter, Ricky  195 178 190 199 178 194 1134 

 Krieger, Stephen  194 180 194 195 179 190 1132 

4 Luella HS, GA NJROTC 781 739 762 783 748 752 4565 

 Team Coach: Seal, Steve         

 Anderson, Nicholas  191 191 193 194 190 195 1154 

 Phillips, Kyle  198 181 195 197 189 191 1151 

 Hudgins, Rexx  195 184 185 196 186 186 1132 

 Harris, Jonathan  197 183 189 196 183 180 1128 

5 Joshua HS, TX NJROTC 774 739 767 767 737 743 4527 

 Team Coach: Stutzman, Galen (CDR)         

 White, John  198 194 191 190 188 187 1148 

 Abbott, Cody  194 187 191 195 187 182 1136 

 Martin, Johnathan  195 183 192 191 174 188 1123 

 Zeigler, Adrian  187 175 193 191 188 186 1120 

6 Manzano HS, NM NJROTC 770 713 763 776 730 751 4503 

 Team Coach: Forester III, Zachary         

 Perez, Nancy  195 182 194 195 179 193 1138 

 Oneal, Benjamin  196 178 194 197 181 182 1128 

 Tafoya, Patrick  184 180 190 192 189 188 1123 

 Hernandez, Richard  195 173 185 192 181 188 1114 

7 Canon City HS, CO AJROTC 776 727 740 781 729 748 4501 

 Team Coach: Vertrees, Paul         

 Hartless, Jeffress  193 188 190 196 192 191 1150 

 McCauley, Jessica  196 185 189 195 184 188 1137 

 Mitchell, Mark  192 181 185 194 180 182 1114 

 Javernick, Jared  195 173 176 196 173 187 1100 

8 La Cueva HS, NM MCJROTC 777 732 745 774 721 743 4492 

 Team Coach: Barker, Bill         

 McCarthy, Danielle  196 188 192 197 184 190 1147 

 Vaughn, Samuel  195 183 185 193 180 188 1124 

 Lowenstein, Tiffany  193 185 183 192 186 185 1124 

 Christensen, Steven  193 176 185 192 171 180 1097 

9 Wuerzburg HS, Germany AJROTC 781 698 758 778 706 765 4486 

 Team Coach: Wayne, Jack         

 Rodriquez, Melanie  194 180 191 198 174 192 1129 

 Goodman, Brenna  199 171 189 194 181 193 1127 

 Ikstrums, Anna  193 183 187 192 178 190 1123 

 Sipes, Carly  195 164 191 194 173 190 1107 

10 Eldorado HS, NM MCJROTC 761 728 731 765 719 749 4453 

 Team Coach: Dickens, R.         

 Bonino, Austin  199 185 190 197 187 189 1147 

 Britain, Kyle  188 183 190 188 178 187 1114 

 Weidner, Albert  194 179 183 190 179 187 1112 

 Miller, Caleb  180 181 168 190 175 186 1080 

11 Mac Arthur HS, TX AJROTC 758 703 736 746 710 752 4405 

 Team Coach: Chavan, Steven         

 Rayfield, Robert  192 181 182 192 182 194 1123 

 Whitley, Katherine  191 180 187 187 177 192 1114 

 Roberts, Alex  189 172 189 181 177 184 1092 

 Martinez, David  186 170 178 186 174 182 1076 

National JROTC Precision Team Championship Results 

 



 Competitor Name of School Branch PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 F I PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 F 2 AGG 

1 Smith, Megan (25338) McEachern HS NJROTC 196 188 195 99.3 198 191 192 99.8 1259.55 

2 Wilcox, Kent (15899) Shelby County HS MCJROTC 198 195 188 100.5 193 189 195  1258.5 

3 Daggs, Whitney (15529) Newton HS MCJROTC 197 188 192 97.9 199 192 190 102.5 1258.2 

4 Dampier, Victoria (15869) Colquitt Co HS MCJROTC 198 185 193  199 188 194 100.1 1257.1 

5 Watson, Ameer (25783) West Mesa HS NJROTC 194 190 193  195 193 193 96.7 1254.7 

6 Fox, Logan (21616) Shelby County HS MCJROTC 196 193 191 95.9 193 188 196  1252.9 

7 Olivares, Elizabeth (22780) Parkview HS MCJROTC 200 188 194 94.5 196 188 192  1252.5 

8 Garman, David (16874) Henry Co HS NJROTC 198 186 194 92.2 196 188 196 94.8 1251.5 

9 Anderson, Nicholas (19422) Luella HS NJROTC 191 191 193  194 190 195 94.3 1248.3 

10 Robinson, Shontae (22803) Colquitt Co HS MCJROTC 194 185 191  196 192 191 98.9 1247.9 

11 Corona, Jessica (15866) Colquitt Co HS MCJROTC 196 186 195 97.7 188 191 193  1246.7 

12 Hartless, Jeffress (15828) Canon City HS AJROTC 193 188 190  196 192 191 94.8 1244.8 

13 White, John (24617) Joshua HS NJROTC 198 194 191 91.9 190 188 187  1239.9 

14 Kostecki, Tori (25043) McEachern HS NJROTC 195 184 195  197 188 193  1152 

15 Phillips, Kyle (13459) Luella HS NJROTC 198 181 195  197 189 191  1151 

16 Criss, Amber (14749) Walla Walla HS AJROTC 193 187 196  193 189 193  1151 

17 McCarthy, Danielle (15400) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 196 188 192  197 184 190  1147 

18 Bonino, Austin (17542) Eldorado HS MCJROTC 199 185 190  197 187 189  1147 

19 Wells, Caitlyn (22314) Henry Co HS NJROTC 195 187 190  195 187 192  1146 

20 Watson, Britton (21607) Sarasota Military Academy AJROTC 195 187 190  197 185 189  1143 

21 Farley, Ashley (19998) Shelby County HS MCJROTC 198 181 190  194 187 192  1142 

22 Wininger, Chase (22959) Shelby County HS MCJROTC 194 189 190  194 187 185  1139 

23 Perez, Nancy (42337) Manzano HS NJROTC 195 182 194  195 179 193  1138 

24 McCauley, Jessica (33324) Canon City HS AJROTC 196 185 189  195 184 188  1137 

25 Brown, Kira (22221) Spanish Springs HS AJROTC 194 182 195  188 186 191  1136 

26 Abbott, Cody (16856) Joshua HS NJROTC 194 187 191  195 187 182  1136 

27 Chaffin, Kaitlin (19417) Siegel HS AJROTC 194 179 193  195 180 194  1135 

28 Saiz, Matthew (25785) West Mesa HS NJROTC 196 179 189  195 188 188  1135 

29 Porter, Ricky (16872) Henry Co HS NJROTC 195 178 190  199 178 194  1134 

National JROTC Precision Individual Championship Results 

 



 Competitor Name of School Branch PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 F I PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 F 2 AGG 

30 Brinson, Yohann (15864) Colquitt Co HS MCJROTC 196 184 190  194 180 190  1134 

31 Krieger, Stephen (16875) Henry Co HS NJROTC 194 180 194  195 179 190  1132 

32 Hudgins, Rexx (19427) Luella HS NJROTC 195 184 185  196 186 186  1132 

33 Rodriquez, Melanie (47153) Wuerzburg HS AJROTC 194 180 191  198 174 192  1129 

34 Harris, Jonathan (21994) Luella HS NJROTC 197 183 189  196 183 180  1128 

35 Oneal, Benjamin (23845) Manzano HS NJROTC 196 178 194  197 181 182  1128 

36 Goodman, Brenna (47154) Wuerzburg HS AJROTC 199 171 189  194 181 193  1127 

37 Vaughn, Samuel (15363) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 195 183 185  193 180 188  1124 

38 Lowenstein, Tiffany (15378) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 193 185 183  192 186 185  1124 

39 Rayfield, Robert (46548) Mac Arthur HS AJROTC 192 181 182  192 182 194  1123 

40 Ikstrums, Anna (22418) Wuerzburg HS AJROTC 193 183 187  192 178 190  1123 

41 Tafoya, Patrick (23873) Manzano HS NJROTC 184 180 190  192 189 188  1123 

42 Martin, Johnathan (16735) Joshua HS NJROTC 195 183 192  191 174 188  1123 

43 Zeigler, Adrian (24618) Joshua HS NJROTC 187 175 193  191 188 186  1120 

44 Hughett, Brian (21470) Mt. Juliet HS MCJROTC 195 173 188  194 180 187  1117 

45 Whitley, Katherine (46554) Mac Arthur HS AJROTC 191 180 187  187 177 192  1114 

46 Hernandez, Richard (23865) Manzano HS NJROTC 195 173 185  192 181 188  1114 

47 Britain, Kyle (17537) Eldorado HS MCJROTC 188 183 190  188 178 187  1114 

48 Mitchell, Mark (15818) Canon City HS AJROTC 192 181 185  194 180 182  1114 

49 Weidner, Albert (17540) Eldorado HS MCJROTC 194 179 183  190 179 187  1112 

50 Sipes, Carly (22420) Wuerzburg HS AJROTC 195 164 191  194 173 190  1107 

51 Smith-Barber, Garrett (47715) North HS MCJROTC 191 166 184  195 174 191  1101 

52 Meyer, Jon (19409) Siegel HS AJROTC 192 176 181  194 176 182  1101 

53 Javernick, Jared (15830) Canon City HS AJROTC 195 173 176  196 173 187  1100 

54 Garcia, Alan (19620) Montwood HS NJROTC 197 165 186  195 167 187  1097 

55 Christensen, Steven (15396) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 193 176 185  192 171 180  1097 

56 Roberts, Alex (46551) Mac Arthur HS AJROTC 189 172 189  181 177 184  1092 

57 Miller, Caleb (17539) Eldorado HS MCJROTC 180 181 168  190 175 186  1080 

58 Martinez, David (46550) Mac Arthur HS AJROTC 186 170 178  186 174 182  1076 

National JROTC Precision Individual Championship Results 

 



 

National JROTC Precision Championship  

 



 Competitor Branch of Service PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 AGG 

1 Bogalusa HS, LA AJROTC 740 684 704 750 671 710 4259 

 Team Coach: Fredieu, Ricky         

 Phillips, Blake  187 178 182 192 178 184 1101 
 Lee, Tucker  188 166 180 186 167 170 1057 

 Camp, Cory  186 167 174 182 167 180 1056 

 Bell, James  179 173 168 190 159 176 1045 

2 R.L. Paschal HS, TX AJROTC 743 660 715 742 677 719 4256 

 Team Coach: LeBoeuf, Terry         

 Harmon, Dean  189 162 178 188 177 188 1082 
 Hilario, Daniel  185 172 178 189 178 173 1075 

 Williams, Charles  188 171 181 181 167 183 1071 

 Gomez, Justin  181 155 178 184 155 175 1028 

3 Tuba City HS, AZ MCJROTC 754 637 707 758 662 724 4242 

 Team Coach: Shaner, Tim         

 Lee, Charles  192 162 185 193 159 184 1075 
 Manygoats, Ashley  191 162 173 194 175 180 1075 

 Robbins, Darrell  188 167 169 188 168 178 1058 

 Talawepi, Darrin  183 146 180 183 160 182 1034 

4 Carson HS, NV NJROTC 740 639 705 758 649 723 4214 

 Team Coach: Baker, Robert         

 Stokes, Cody  185 170 182 194 164 188 1083 
 Taboada, Leah  196 167 175 191 166 178 1073 

 Moltz, Michael  180 154 176 190 161 183 1044 

 Stadler, Sarah  179 148 172 183 158 174 1014 

5 Craigmont HS, TN AJROTC 743 638 718 751 660 674 4184 

 Team Coach: Aldridge, Larry         
 Castle, Billie  188 163 175 191 170 174 1061 

 Wilson, Daniel  182 164 186 185 171 163 1051 

 Lee, Derric  185 161 180 188 159 172 1045 
 Castle, Michelle  188 150 177 187 160 165 1027 

6 King George HS, VA NJROTC 725 646 705 753 652 698 4179 

 Team Coach: Duckworth, Fred         
 Heitmeyer, Nicole  188 171 181 195 175 181 1091 

 Simm, John  189 155 175 187 160 173 1039 

 Banfield, Tia  175 164 176 183 159 168 1025 
 Green, Sam  173 156 173 188 158 176 1024 

7 Oak Harbor HS, WA NJROTC 738 657 687 735 620 693 4130 

 Team Coach: Black, Michael         
 Chandler, Thomas  189 177 183 187 173 185 1094 

 Rivera, Tabitha  190 166 175 184 164 177 1056 

 Marks, Wesley  190 162 165 184 166 168 1035 
 Schulz, Corey  169 152 164 180 117 163 945 

8 South Effingham HS, GA NJROTC 718 646 694 736 631 683 4108 

 Team Coach: Auger, Robert         
 Hill, Michael  181 180 187 187 162 181 1078 

 Overstreet, Justin  178 160 177 187 151 172 1025 

 Bragg, Benjamin  178 147 171 188 165 168 1017 
 Jordan, Keith  181 159 159 174 153 162 988 

9 Ripley HS, TN AJROTC 713 636 695 720 651 688 4103 

 Team Coach: Cook, Hugh         
 Buie, Clisty  183 170 181 178 167 174 1053 

 Berkley, Matthew  186 164 177 184 161 173 1045 

 Meadows, Amber  166 155 180 187 176 178 1042 
 McCalvin, Jordan  178 147 157 171 147 163 963 

10 North HS, IA MCJROTC 751 627 667 732 637 680 4094 

 Team Coach: Gettler, Michael         
 Dishman, Jenna  189 166 171 181 169 172 1048 

 Keifer, Kelly  186 161 170 183 151 168 1019 

 Van Zandt, Jaymie  188 153 159 183 161 174 1018 
 Windust, Erica  188 147 167 185 156 166 1009 

11 R-S Central HS, NC MCJROTC 750 602 694 735 592 680 4053 

 Team Coach: Armentrout, Russ         
 Nanney, Leslie  191 168 179 180 152 172 1042 

 Gray, Georgina  189 139 173 194 158 169 1022 

 Fillers, Samuel  186 141 178 182 142 173 1002 
 Mason, Erika  184 154 164 179 140 166 987 

12 Palm Bay HS, FL MCJROTC 723 626 662 737 629 669 4046 

 Team Coach: Beauton, Richard         
 Rickert, James  187 168 167 187 169 170 1048 

 Hamel, Richard  183 164 172 186 151 173 1029 

 Peeples, John  169 141 168 179 167 177 1001 
 Sanchez, Jennifer  184 153 155 185 142 149 968 

National JROTC Sporter Team Championship Results 

 



 Competitor Name of School Branch PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 F I PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 F 2 AGG 

1 Strebel, Lauren (37728) Owen J Roberts HS NJROTC 193 172 184 96.1 193 181 182 87.6 1196.85 

2 Phillips, Blake (15523) Bogalusa HS AJROTC 187 178 182 88.9 192 178 184 88.8 1189.85 

3 Chandler, Thomas (25305) Oak Harbor HS NJROTC 189 177 183 92 187 173 185 86.1 1183.05 

4 Simmons, Chris (16772) McDowell HS NJROTC 186 173 184 91.5 194 171 177  1176.5 

5 Denney, Jessica (15713) Ozark HS AJROTC 187 166 187 89 187 171 187 85.6 1172.3 

6 Harmon, Dean (26307) R.L. Paschal HS AJROTC 189 162 178  188 177 188 89.6 1171.6 

7 Stokes, Cody (19722) Carson HS NJROTC 185 170 182  194 164 188 87.9 1170.9 

8 Heitmeyer, Nicole (23607) King George HS NJROTC 188 171 181 74.1 195 175 181 79.5 1167.8 

9 Hill, Michael (19677) South Effingham HS NJROTC 181 180 187 89.1 187 162 181  1167.1 

10 Manygoats, Ashley (22761) Tuba City HS MCJROTC 191 162 173  194 175 180 87.3 1162.3 

11 Williams, Charles (14290) R.L. Paschal HS AJROTC 188 171 181 70.3 181 167 183  1141.3 

12 Lee, Charles (22713) Tuba City HS MCJROTC 192 162 185  193 159 184  1075 

13 Hilario, Daniel (26311) R.L. Paschal HS AJROTC 185 172 178  189 178 173  1075 

14 Taboada, Leah (19727) Carson HS NJROTC 196 167 175  191 166 178  1073 

15 Ault, Rustin (15486) Preston HS AJROTC 190 157 180  192 164 178  1061 

16 Castle, Billie (44968) Craigmont HS AJROTC 188 163 175  191 170 174  1061 

17 Thoma, Michael (15557) Gloucester HS MCJROTC 187 161 181  193 154 184  1060 

18 Robbins, Darrell (22766) Tuba City HS MCJROTC 188 167 169  188 168 178  1058 

19 Lee, Tucker (15532) Bogalusa HS AJROTC 188 166 180  186 167 170  1057 

20 Smith, Stephan (47423) Pelion HS AJROTC 177 157 184  189 176 173  1056 

21 Camp, Cory (15563) Bogalusa HS AJROTC 186 167 174  182 167 180  1056 

22 Rivera, Tabitha (17706) Oak Harbor HS NJROTC 190 166 175  184 164 177  1056 

23 Buie, Clisty (17201) Ripley HS AJROTC 183 170 181  178 167 174  1053 

24 Wilson, Daniel (45145) Craigmont HS AJROTC 182 164 186  185 171 163  1051 

25 Roberts, Charles (25097) Zion Benton HS NJROTC 187 166 172  184 159 181  1049 

26 Dishman, Jenna (15679) North HS MCJROTC 189 166 171  181 169 172  1048 

27 Rickert, James (15911) Palm Bay HS MCJROTC 187 168 167  187 169 170  1048 

28 Bertucci, Nicholas (16751) Middletown HS NJROTC 184 166 179  182 160 176  1047 

29 Bell, James (15558) Bogalusa HS AJROTC 179 173 168  190 159 176  1045 

30 Berkley, Matthew (21609) Ripley HS AJROTC 186 164 177  184 161 173  1045 

31 Lee, Derric (45294) Craigmont HS AJROTC 185 161 180  188 159 172  1045 

32 Moltz, Michael (19724) Carson HS NJROTC 180 154 176  190 161 183  1044 

33 Nanney, Leslie (22402) R-S Central HS MCJROTC 191 168 179  180 152 172  1042 

National JROTC Sporter Individual Championship Results 

 



 Competitor Name of School Branch PR 1 ST 1 KN 1 F I PR 2 ST 2 KN 2 F 2 AGG 

34 Meadows, Amber (21608) Ripley HS AJROTC 166 155 180  187 176 178  1042 

35 Simm, John (16820) King George HS NJROTC 189 155 175  187 160 173  1039 

36 Marks, Wesley (17704) Oak Harbor HS NJROTC 190 162 165  184 166 168  1035 

37 Talawepi, Darrin (15328) Tuba City HS MCJROTC 183 146 180  183 160 182  1034 

38 Hamel, Richard (15916) Palm Bay HS MCJROTC 183 164 172  186 151 173  1029 

39 Gomez, Justin (14293) R.L. Paschal HS AJROTC 181 155 178  184 155 175  1028 

40 Castle, Michelle (15162) Craigmont HS AJROTC 188 150 177  187 160 165  1027 

41 Overstreet, Justin (47373) South Effingham HS NJROTC 178 160 177  187 151 172  1025 

42 Banfield, Tia (45203) King George HS NJROTC 175 164 176  183 159 168  1025 

43 Green, Sam (44470) King George HS NJROTC 173 156 173  188 158 176  1024 

44 Gray, Georgina (15796) R-S Central HS MCJROTC 189 139 173  194 158 169  1022 

45 Keifer, Kelly (22998) North HS MCJROTC 186 161 170  183 151 168  1019 

46 Van Zandt, Jaymie (15672) North HS MCJROTC 188 153 159  183 161 174  1018 

47 Bragg, Benjamin (49704) South Effingham HS NJROTC 178 147 171  188 165 168  1017 

48 Tomasi, Parker (45903) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 183 160 162  185 154 172  1016 

49 Stadler, Sarah (19726) Carson HS NJROTC 179 148 172  183 158 174  1014 

50 Massey, Joseph (14745) Buckhorn HS AJROTC 182 171 163  181 151 166  1014 

51 Byrd, Brian (21399) C.E. Byrd HS AJROTC 174 157 179  173 162 167  1012 

52 Sloan, Adam (47637) Sapulpa HS MCJROTC 154 163 170  187 163 173  1010 

53 Windust, Erica (47710) North HS MCJROTC 188 147 167  185 156 166  1009 

54 Puckett, Jacob (21467) Mt. Juliet HS MCJROTC 188 162 166  189 141 163  1009 

55 Aguilar, Danielle (45226) Mexico Academy &  MCJROTC 186 144 179  185 143 166  1003 

  Central HS 

56 Fillers, Samuel (22395) R-S Central HS MCJROTC 186 141 178  182 142 173  1002 

57 Peeples, John (22714) Palm Bay HS MCJROTC 169 141 168  179 167 177  1001 

58 Lee, Bennett (45726) La Cueva HS MCJROTC 167 138 179  171 162 176  993 

59 Garlitz, Amanda (44021) Preston HS AJROTC 182 157 168  185 129 171  992 

60 Jordan, Keith (25393) South Effingham HS NJROTC 181 159 159  174 153 162  988 

61 Mason, Erika (15808) R-S Central HS MCJROTC 184 154 164  179 140 166  987 

62 Piotrowski, David (25093) Zion Benton HS NJROTC 182 142 156  178 129 185  972 

63 Sanchez, Jennifer (15921) Palm Bay HS MCJROTC 184 153 155  185 142 149  968 

64 McCalvin, Jordan (43855) Ripley HS AJROTC 178 147 157  171 147 163  963 

65 Melvin, Anthony (25086) Zion Benton HS NJROTC 187 135 167  178 139 155  961 

66 Schulz, Corey (17707) Oak Harbor HS NJROTC 169 152 164  180 117 163  945 

National JROTC Sporter Individual Championship Results 

 







Sporter Individual Champions, Day 1 

1st—Lauren Strebel, Owen J Roberts HS, NJROTC, 645.1 

2nd—Thomas Chandler, Oak Harbor HS, NJROTC, 641 

3rd—Michael Hill, South Effingham HS, NJROTC, 637.1 

Precision Individual Champions, Day 1 

1st—Kent Wilcox, Shelby County HS, MCJROTC, 681.5 

2nd—Megan Smith, McEachern HS, NJROTC, 678.3 

3rd—Elizabeth Olivares, Parkview HS, MCJROTC, 676.5 

Sporter Individual Champions, Day 2 

1st—Lauren Strebel, Owen J Roberts HS, NJROTC, 643.6 

2nd—Blake Phillips, Bogalusa HS, AJROTC, 642.8 

3rd—Dean Harmon, R. L. Paschal HS, AJROTC, 642.6 

Precision Individual Champions, Day 2 

1st—Whitney Daggs, Newton HS, MCJROTC, 683.5 

2nd—Victoria Dampier, Colquitt Co HS, 681.1 

3rd—Megan Smith, McEachern HS, NJROTC, 680.8 


